SEKHUKHUNE DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY



Sekhukhune District Municipality invites suitably qualified professional service providers for the following services:

Bid No	Bid Description	Document fee	Non-compulsory Briefing Session will be held	Closing Date and Time
SK8/3/1- 09/2019/20	Appointment of Service Provider for Convenient Payment Service for a Period of Three (03) years	R250.00	AB Sikhosana Fire Station on 08/01/2020@11H00	30/01/2020 @11H00
SK8/3/1- 10/2019/20	Appointment of Service Provider for Tracking System for a Period of Three (03) years	R250.00	AB Sikhosana Fire Station on 08/01/2020 @11H30	30/01/2020 @11H30
SK8/3/1- 11/2019/20	Appointment of Service Provider for Cartridges	R250.00	AB Sikhosana Fire Station on 08/01/2020 @12H00	15/01/2020 @12H00

Bid documents will be available on **8 January 2020** at Sekhukhune District Municipality Cashier's Office: Bareki Mall Offices, Cnr Van Riebeek and Chris Wiid Street, GROBLERSDAL, 0470. Duly completed Bid documents must be deposited in the bid box available at AB Sikhosana Fire Station (Groblersdal Fire Station), GROBLERSDAL. Document fee is non refundable, transferable and exchangeable.

Queries related to the bids can be addressed to Voster Masemola, Manager Supply Chain Management at 013 262 7656, Technical enquiries to Voster Masemola for Cartridges @ 013 262 7656, William Maepa, Revenue Manager for Convenient Payment @ 013 262 7665 and Kgaki Boshigo, Auxiliary Manager for Tracking System @ 013 262 7470 during office hours.

80/20 Evaluation Criteria will be used for the above bid.

Please note: Late bids, telegraphic bids, faxed bids or email will not be considered.

Attachment of Tax Status Pin /Tax Clearance Certificate is compulsory.

Copies of Company Registration Documents are compulsory. Certified copy of BBBEE Verification Certificate or Sworn Affidavit from Commissioner of Oaths. CSD Report of the company or Joint Venture. Certified ID copy. Rates and Taxes for both company and directors or valid lease agreement. Letter from local authority indicating that municipal rates are not applicable.

The District Municipality is not obliged to accept the tenderer with the lowest price and reserves the right not to make any appointment.

ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER-SDM - Mr MJ Mofokeng